RoHS
For AirFor Air
PF2A Series
Digital Flow Switch for Air
PF2W SeriesFor Water
1
2
4

Best Pneumatics 8 Ver.6
RoHS
How to Order
Remote Type
Sensor Unit
Specifications
10
50
11
21
51
Flow rate range
1 to 10 L/min
5 to 50 L/min
10 to 100 L/min
20 to 200 L/min
50 to 500 L/min
Nil
N
F
Thread type
Rc
NPT
G∗
Lead wire (Refer to page 326.)
Nil
N
Lead wire with M12 connector (3 m)
Without lead wire
Symbol
01
02
03
04
Port size
1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
10
50
100
200
500
Port
size Applicable model
Flow rate (L/min)
PF2A510/550
PF2A511/521
PF2A551
Measured fluid
Detection type
Rated flow range
Operating pressure range
Proof pressure
Operating fluid temperature
Accuracy Note 1, 2)
Repeatability Note 1)
Temperature
characteristics
Power supply voltage
Current consumption
Standards and regulations
Weight Note 4)
Port size (Rc, NPT, G)
Model PF2A510 PF2A550
1 to 10 L/min 5 to 50 L/min
Air, Nitrogen
Heater type
10 to 100 L/min
1.0 MPa
0 to 50°C
±5% F.S.

Instantaneous flow rate: L/min
Accumulated flow: L
How to Order
Remote Type
Monitor Unit
Note 1) The flow rate measurement range can be modified depending on the setting.
Note 2) For digital flow switch with unit switching function. (Fixed SI unit [L/min or L] will be set for switch types without the unit switching function.)
Note 3) Flow rate display can be switched between the basic condition of 0°C, 101.3 kPa and the standard condition (ANR) of 20°C, 101.3 kPa, and 65% RH.
Note 4) Accumulated flow rate is reset when the power supply turns OFF.
Note 5) The system accuracy when combined with PF2A5.
Note 6) Switch output and accumulated pulse output can be selected during initial setting.
Note 7) Window comparator mode — Since hysteresis will reach 3 digits, keep P_1 and P_2 or n_1 and n_2 apart by 7 digits or more. (In case of output OUT2, n_1, 2 to be n_3, 4 and P_1, 2 to be P_3, 4.)
Note 8) The monitor unit conforms to the CE marking.
Note 9) For details about wiring, refer to the Operation Manual that can be downloaded from SMC website (http://www.smcworld.com).
Note 10) Any products with tiny scratches, smears, or display color variation or brightness which does not affect the performance are verified as conforming products.
PF2A300, 310
PF2A301, 311
Specifications
0.5 to 10.5 L/min
0.5 to 10.5 L/min
0.1 L/min
0.1 L/pulse
L/min, CFM x 10-2
50 mA or less
L, ft3 x 10-1
0 to 999999 L
±5% F.S.
±1% F.S.
±1% F.S. (15 to 35°C, 25°C reference)
±2% F.S. (0 to 50°C, 25°C reference)
45 g
NPN or PNP open collector (same as switch output)
3-digit, 7-segment LED
Lights up when output is turned ON  OUT1: Green; OUT2: Red
12 to 24 VDC ±10%
1 sec. or less
Hysteresis mode: Variable (can be set from 0), Window comparator mode Note 7): Fixed (3-digits)
IP40
Operating: 0 to 50°C, Stored: –25 to 85°C (with no freezing and condensation)
1000 VAC for 1 minute between terminals and housing
50 MΩ or more (500 VDC measured via megohmmeter) between terminals and housing
CE, RoHS
L/min, CFM x 10-1
60 mA or less
Maximum load current: 80 mA
Internal voltage drop: 1.5 V or less (with load current of 80 mA)
2 outputs
PNP open collector (PF2A301, PF2A311)
2.5 to 52.5 L/min
2.5 to 52.5 L/min
0.5 L/min
0.5 L/pulse
5 to 105 L/min
5 to 105 L/min
1 L/min
1 L/pulse
10 to 210 L/min
10 to 210 L/min
2 L/min
2 L/pulse
25 to 525 L/min
25 to 525 L/min
5 L/min
5 L/pulse
PF2A300/301 PF2A310/311
Flow rate measurement range Note 1)

Best Pneumatics 8 Ver.6
RoHSHow to Order
Nil
4C
Option 2 (Refer to page 326.)
None
Sensor connector (4 pc.)
Nil
M
Unit specifications
With unit switch function Note 1)
Fixed SI unit Note 2)
0
1
Output specifications
NPN 4 outputs
PNP 4 outputs
Nil
A
B
Option 1 (Refer to page 326.)
None
Panel mounting
Front protective cover + Panel mounting
4-channel Flow Monitor
Remote Type
Monitor Unit
Note 1) Fixed SI unit [L/min or L] will be set for switch types without the unit switching function. (“-M” is suffixed at the end of part number.) Accumulated flow is reset when the power supply turns OFF.
Note 2) Flow rate display can be switched between the basic condition of 0°C, 101.3 kPa and the standard condition (ANR) of 20°C, 101.3 kPa, and 65% RH.
Note 3) If Vcc side on sensor input connector part is short-circuited with the 0V side, the flow monitor inside will be damaged.
Note 4) Switch output and accumulated pulse output can be selected during initial setting.
Note 5) The system accuracy when combined with an applicable flow sensor.
Note 6) This product conforms to the CE marking.
Note 7) For details about wiring, refer to the Operation Manual that can be downloaded from SMC website (http://www.smcworld.com).
Note 8) Any products with tiny scratches, smears, or display color variation or brightness which does not affect the performance are verified as conforming products.
0.5 to 10.5 L/min
0.5 to 10.5 L/min
0.1 L/min
L/min, CFM x 10-2
L, ft3 x 10-2
0 to 999999 L, 0 to 999999 ft3 x 10-2
24 VDC ±10% (With power supply polarity protection)
55 mA or less (Not including the current consumption of the sensor)
Same as [Power supply voltage]
Max. 110 mA (However, the total current for the 4 inputs is 440 mA maximum or less.)
1 to 5 VDC (Input impedance: Approx. 800K Ω)
4 inputs
Excess voltage protection
NPN open collector or PNP open collector (same as switch output)
4 outputs (1 output per 1 sensor input)
With short circuit protection
Hysteresis mode: Variable (can be set from 0), Window comparator mode: Fixed (3-digits)
1s or less
±5% F.S.
±3% F.S.
±2% F.S. (0 to 50°C, 25°C reference)
Lights up when output is turned ON    OUT1: Red
IP65 for the front face only, and IP40 for the remaining parts.
Operating: 0 to 50°C, Stored: –10 to 60°C (with no freezing and condensation)
Operating or Stored: 35 to 85%RH (with no condensation)
CE, RoHS
Power supply/Output connection: 8P connector, Sensor connection: 4P connector (e-con)
Housing: PBT, Monitor: PET, Backside rubber: CR
60 g (Except for any accessories that are shipped together)
For measured value display: 4-digits, 7-segment LED (Orange)
For channel display: 1-digit, 7-segment LED (Red)
L/min, CFM x 10-1
L, ft3 x 10-1
0 to 999999 L, 0 to 999999 ft3 x 10-1
0.1 L/pulse
PF2A510--1
2.5 to 52.5 L/min

PF2A Series
Best Pneumatics 8 Ver.6
How to Order
Dimensions
Specifications
The PF2A7H series dimensions are the same as the standard models. Refer to page 322.
Rated flow range
30 to 3000 L/min
60 to 6000 L/min
120 to 12000 L/min
Displayable range
20 to 3025 L/min
40 to 6050 L/min
80 to 12050 L/min
Settable range
0 to 3025 L/min
0 to 6050 L/min
0 to 12050 L/min
Model
PF2A703H
PF2A706H
PF2A712H
One flow switch can measure small flows to large flows by enlarging the lower limit of the flow rate
measurement range.
Dynamic range 1:100 (Lower limit of the flow rate measurement: Upper limit of the flow rate measurement)
Wide Range Specifications1 -X795
High flow rate type
03
06
12
Flow rate range
30 to 3000 L/min
60 to 6000 L/min
120 to 12000 L/min
Symbol
10
14
20
Port size
1
11/2
2
3000
6000
12000
Port
size
Applicable
model
Flow rate (L/min) 28
Output specifications
NPN open collector 1 output + Analog output (1 to 5 V)
Nil
Port specifications
Rc
PF2A703H
PF2A706H
PF2A712H
H 2803 10
M Fixed SI unitNote)
Unit specifications
Switching of switch output and accumulated pulse output is possible
with NPN outputs.
Note) Fixed units:
Instantaneous flow rate: L /min
Accumulated flow: L, m3, m3 x 103
PF2A7
Nil
N
Lead wire (Refer to page 326.)
Lead wire with M12 connector (3 m)
Without lead wire
M X795